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Phila. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal Pricesas of
19-AUG-98
Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Market
News, Federal-State Market News Service,
USDA.
Partly Cloudy 61-89

VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES:
MARKET CA 18S LOWER. OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 18s
23.00- Ige Ise 20.00 ---

ASPARAGUS: MARKET MX AND PE
HIGHER,OTHERS ABOUT STEADY 11
lb clns/crts bchd GU std 24.00 sml 24.00
MX ige 22.00-24.00 std 24.00 PE ige 24.00
—BEANS: MARKET NJ AND NY
SLIGHTLY LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY buhtnprs NJ Lima 25.00 buctns/
crts NJ Round Green Type 9.00-10.00 NY
Round Green Type 10.00-12.00PA Round
Green Type 8.00-10.00 mostly 9.00
BEETS: MARKET STEADY ctns bchd
OH 12s 8.00 25 lb sks Ise CD 5.50-7.00 OH
5.50 few 6.00 —BROCCOLI: MARKET
LOWER ctns CA bchd 14s 9.00-12.00
mostly 9 00-10.00 ft. cond. 5.00-6.00
Crown Cut 10.00-13.00few 14.00fr. cond.
6.00- ME bchd 14s 8.00
BRUSSELS SPROUTS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
CABBAGE: MARKET CD CARTONS
AND NY SACKS SLIGHTLY HIGHER.
OTHERS ABOUT STEADY 1 3/4 bucrts
& SO lb ctns CD Round Green Type med
7.00- mostly 7.50 Red Type med 9.00
NY Round Green Type med 8.00-9.00 fr
cond. 5.50 PA Round Green Type med
6.00- mostly 7.00 Red Type med
7.00- 50 lbsks NYRound GreenType
med 7.50 —CARROTS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY sks 48 l-lb flmbgs CA
Topped med-lge 11.00-12.50 CD Topped
med-lge 7.00 sks 24 2-lb flmbgs CA
Topped med-lge few 12.50 sks 16 3-lb
flmbgs CA Topped med-lge few
12.50-13.00 50 lb sks Ise CA Topped jbo
11.00- mostly 11.00 few 16.00 CD
Topped jbo 8.00-9.50 some 10.00 MX
Topped jbo fr. qual. 8.00-9.00 ctns 24 1-Ib
flmbgs CA Baby Peeled 17.00 ctns 20 l-lb
flmbgs CA Baby Peeled 14.00 ctns 4 S-Ib
flmbgs CA Baby Peeled 13.00
CAULIFLOWER: MARKET LOWER
ctns flmwrpd CA 12s 9.00-11.00 mostly
9.00 few 12.00 fr.cond. 4.00-5.00 9s
7.00- 16s 7.00-8.00 —CELERY;
MARKETCA AND OH LOWER ctns CA
I 1/2 dz ord. cond. 4.00 2 dz 9.00-11.50
mostly 10.00 fr. qua). 6.00-8.00, ord. cond.
4.00 2 1/2 dz 9.00-11.50 mostly
10.00- ord. cond. 4.00 flmbs 30s
13.00OH 2 dz 7.50-8.002 1/2dz 7.50-8.00

Produce ❖Markets

—CHINESE CABBAGE: MARKET CD

50 LB NAPPA LOWER, NY HIGHER,
OTHERSABOUT STEADY 30 lbctns CA
Nappe 10.00 50 lbctns CA Nappa 12.00 fr.
cond. 4.00-5.00 CDNappa 10.00 NYNap-
pa 10.00 OH 12.00 —CORN-SWEET:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY wbcits DE
While4 dz min 9.00-10.00NJ Yellow 4 dz
min 8.00-8.50 mostly 8.00 White 4 dz min
7.00- mostly 8.00-9.00 PA White 4dz
min 6.00-7.00 —CUCUMBERS: MARK-
ET NJ FAIR QUALITY LOWER,
OTHERS ABOUT STEADY bubkts NJ
Pickles med 12.00-14.00 Ige 8.00-10.00
WAXED 1 1/9 buctns/cits NJ med
11.00- fr qua! 8.00-9.00 Ige 6.00NY
med fr qual 7.00-8.00 PA med 10.00 few
9 00 Ige fr. cond. 4.00 --EGGPLANT:
MARKET VA HIGHER, OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY I 1/9 huctns/crts NJ
med 5.00-7.00 mostly 5.00 fr. qual.
4.00- Ige 4.00 VA med 8.00
ENDIVE: MARKET ABOUT STEADY I

1/9 B.OO-8.50 mostly 8.00
-ESCAROLE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buclns/crts OH 8.00-8.50
mostly 8.00 --GARLIC: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 30 lb ctns CA White
super col 48.00 col 42.00 super jbo 33.00
exjbo 28.50 —GREENS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd CA Kale
Flowering 24s 12.00-13.00 mostly 12.00
SwissChard 24s 12.00 Red 24s 12.00 ctns/
cits bchd MD Collard 6.50-7.00 Kale
6.00- NC Collard 6.50-7.00Kale 6.50
Turnip Tops 7.00 NJ Collard 6.00-630
Kale 6.00-6.50 OH Mustard 8.00 PA Col-
lard 8.00 Kale 8.00 —LETTUCE-
ICEBERG: MARKET HIGHER ctns CA
24s 11.00-14.00 mostly 12.00-13.00 few
10.00, fr. cond. 6.00-8.00 Wrapped 24s
13.00- mostly 14.00 few 16.00 fr.

cond. 12.00 30s poor cond. 1.00-2.00CD
24s 8.00 CO 24s fr. cond. 8.00-10.00
Wrapped 24s ft. cond. 10.00-12.0030s fr.
cond. 10.00 -LETTUCE-OTHER:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA
Boston 24s 9.00 Green Leaf 24s
10.00- mostly 11.00 few 13.00 Red

Leaf 24s 10.00-12.00 mostly 11.00 few
13.00 CD Green Leaf 24s fr. cond.
5.00- NY Boston 24s 8.00-9.00 Green
Leaf 24s 8.50Red Leaf 24s830 OHBoston
2457.003 lbctns CA Mesculin Mix 8.00
LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET OH
LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT STEADY
ctns CA 24s 10.00-12.00mostly 12.00few
13.00fr qual. 8.00 CD 24s 7.00-8.00 OH

24s 6.00-7.00 1.3 bucits CA 24s 14.00
MUSHROOMS: MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctns PA Ige 1130-12.00 mostly 12.00
med 830-9.00 4 qt bids PA med-lge
5.00- mostly 5.00 sml-med 4.00-430

WHITEWASHING with
ADVANTAGE FARM WHITE

• DRIES WHITE •NO WET FLOORS
• IS COMPATIBLE WITH DISINFECTANT AND FLY SPRAYS

• DOES NOT RUB OFF EASILY
• WASHES OFF EASILY

BARN CLEANING SERVICE AVAILABLE WITH
COMPRESSED AIR

To ha\c yow barn cleaned with air it will clean off dust cob webs & lots of the old lime
This will keep your barn looking cleaner & whiter longer

CALL US ABOUT ON THE FARM FLY CONTROL
Serving Southeastern Pa, And More

BEITZEL’S SPRAYING
Warner, PA 17585 717-392-7227 or

Toll Free 1-800-727-7228 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM
CERTIFIED COMMERCIAL APPLICATORS

LICENSED 37 YEARS EXPERIENCE INSURED
5 Trucks For Air Cleaning And Whitewashing

RADIO DISPATCHED TRUCKS
Barn Spraying Is Our Business, not a sideline.

Spraying Since 1961

mostly 4.00 5 lb ctns PA Oyster
15.00- mostly 16.00 Ciemini 7.00

Portobellas 7.00-7.50 few high as 9.00,
some low as 6.00 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
11.00- mostly 12.00 fair qual

9.00- ctns 10 12-oz trays flmwrpd PA
9.00 ctns 101Ooz traysflmwrpd PA 8.00--
-OKRA: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT
TO QUOTE—ONIONS GREEN: MARK-
ET NJ 36S LOWER AND CA SLIGHTLY
LOWER. OTHERS ABOUT STEADY
ctns bchdCA 48s 12.00-13.00mostly 13.00
NJ 36s 8.00 OH 48s 10.00-13.00 mostly
13.00 ctns/crts bchd CA Leeks 12s
12.00- NJLeeks 12s 12.00 OHLeeks
12s 12.00—PARSLEY: MARKETHIGH-
ER 1 1/9 buctns bchd CA Curly 60s 12.00
OH Curly 60s 12.00 Plain 60s 12.00
PARSNIPS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —PEAS GREEN:
MARKET LOWER 10 lb ctns CA Snow
Peas 11.00-12.00 GU Snow Peas
Decalyxed 1 1.00-13.00 mostly
11.00- Sugar Snap Peas Decalyxed
13.00- mostly 14.00-16.00 —PEAS

OTHER: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT
TO QUOTE —PEPPERS; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9 buctns NJ Bell
Type Red exlge few 15.00 med 8.00 1 1/9
buctns/cits CA Bell Type Green exlge
16.00- Ige 16.00-18.00NI Bell Type

Green exlge 8.00-10.00 mostly 9.00 Ige
7.50-9.00 mostly 8.00 med 6.50-8.00most-
ly 7.00 Mxd Red And Green Ige 7.00 VA
Bell Type Green exlge 8.00 15 lb ctns CA
Bell Type Red exlge 10.00-12.00 mostly
10.00- Ige 10.00-12.00 mostly 11.00
25 lb ctns CA Bell Type Red Ige fr qual.
10.00- kg ctns NLBellTypeOrange
80-100mm 17.00-18.00 Red 80-100mm
16.00 Yellow 80-100mm 16.00-17.00

PEPPERS OTHER: MARKET NJ LONG-
HOT SLIGHTLY LOWER, OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/cits NJ
Long Hot 7.00-8.00 Cuhandles med
7.00- few 10.00 mixed med-lge
6.00- Red med few 10.00
RADISHES: MARKET STEADY ctns tpd
30 6-ozflmbgs MN Red 4.50-5.00 OH Red
5.00- mostly 5.00 ctns tpd 14 I-lb
flmbgs MN Red 5.00-5.50 OH Red 5.50
ctns bchd OH Red 24s 8.00-10.

00 —RHUBARB: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
RUTABAGAS; MARKET STEADY
WAXED 50 lb ctns CD med 14.00
SPINACH: MARKET CD LOWER,
OTHERS STEADY I 2/5 buctns bchd CA
Flat 13.00fr. cond. 5.00 1 2/5 bucrts bchd
CA Flat 16.00 ctns 12 10-oz flmbgs CD
Savoy 11.00 —SQUASH: MARKET NJ
YELLOW-STRAIGHTNECK SLIGHT-
LY HIGHER. OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY 1/2 & 5/9 buctns/cits NJ Zuc-
chini sml-med 6.00-7.00 med S.OO-6.00
mostly 5.00 Yellow Straightneck sml-med
7.00- med 7.00-8.00 —SWEET
POTATOES: MARKET NJ JEWELS
SLIGHTLY LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT

STEADY 40 lbctns ALU.S. One Beaure-
gard med 16.00 LA U.S. One Beauregard
med 18.00CURED 40 lbctns NCU.S. One
Jewels med 15.00fr qual.7.oojbo 10.00 NI
U.S. One Jewels med 15.00-16.00 1/2
buctns NJ U.S. One Yellow Jersey med
12.00—TOMATOES: MARKETNJAND
VA SLIGHTLY LOWER. OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ctns NJ Vine
Ripes light red-red xtge some 14.00, one
label 15.00 Ige 8.00-10.00 some 12.00,one
label 13.00meds.oo-B.oomostly6.oo-8.00
one lot 10.00 sml 4.00-6.00PA Vine Ripes
light red-red xlge fr. cond. 6.00-7.00 VA
85% U.S. One or Belter Mature Greens
light red-red sx6s 9.0010.00 6x6s
8.0010.00 mostly 9.00 Local Repack 85 %

U.S. One or Better Mature Greens pink-
light redSx6s 13.506x6s 13.50 6x7s 1250
IS lb fits CD Vine Ripes Greenhouse
Hydroponic 22s 7.008.00 mostly 7.00 25s
6.00 5 kg ctns NL Vine Ripes med 13.00
(clusters) —TOMATOES. CHERRY:
MARKET STEADY fits 12 1-pt bids CA
red 9.0011.00 mostly 11.00 few 12.00 MI
red 9.00 NJ red 8.00 PA red 7.008.00
TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE: MARKET
NJ SLIGHTLY LOWER, OTHERS
STEADY 25 lb ctns MI light red-red 8.00
8.00 NJ pink 6.008.00 mostly 6.007.00
one lot 9.00VA light red-red 8.009.00
TURNIPS: MARKET STEADY 25 lb sks
MI Purple Top med 8.00

Kutztown Produce
Auction

Fleetwood, PA
Aug. 11, 13, 14, 15

Hay and Straw at 9:00 a.m.Sat followed
by produce

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: 3.007.00 A BU.. 8.00 BU.
BEANS: GREEN 7.50-14.00 BU..

7.00-15.00, YELLOW 4.00-14.00.,
LIMAS 13.5017.00, ALL A BU.

BLACKBERRIES: 5.5013.00 FLAT.
BLUEBERRIES: 7.0012.00 FLAT.
CABBAGE: GREEN 2.503.50 BAG,

.45-.90 EA.
CANTALOPES: SM. TO LRGE.

.05-1.50, FEW 2.402.50
CHERRIES: 13.00 FLAT.
CUCUMBERS: 3.507.00 A BU..

7.009.00 BU.
EGGS: .701.10 DOZ.
ELDERBERRIES: 10.0020.00 A BU.
GARLIC: .902.40 LB., BRAIDED

4.506.00.
HONEYDEW OR HONEYLOPE:

.25-.55.
NECTARINES: 3.001450 54 BU.
ONIONS: YELLOW 3.008.00 >1 BU.,

SPANISH 7.50 A BU., 4.50 10 LBS.,
6.009.50 50 LBS.

PEACHES: 2.5015.50 'A BU.
PEARS: 3.0010.00 A BU.

Concrete Slatted
Free Stall Barns

The concrete slat with your animals comfort in mind A large percentage
of openings keep animals clean & dry

OtherProducts

SQUASH; YELLOW 1.00-7JO A BU.

Reistville, Pa.
August 17, 18, 20, 21

Report Supplied by Auction

• H & J Bunks
• Hog & Cattle Slats
• Bunker Silos

Give us a callfor more information on hog, beef, dairy and heifer barns.

• Concrete Post & Beams
• Concrete Gutters

PEPPERS; GREEN SM. TO LARGE
.50-7.50VI BU., 7.00-9.00 BU.;RED SM
TO LRGE 4.50-14.50 'A BU.

PICKLES: 1.50-7.50 'A BU.
PLUMS: 11.00-15.00 FLAT,

26.00- 'A BU.
POTATOES: WHITE 4.00-7.00 50

LBS.; SWEET 4.00-4.75 V. BU.
RED BEETS: .55 BUNCH, CUT

5.00- V. BU.

SWEET CORN: .60-3.40 DOZ.
TOMATOES; RED SM. TO LRGE

1.00-6.50 10 LBS., 2.00-23.00 25 LBS.;
YELLOW SM. TO LRGE 2.00-6.50 10
LBS.; CHERRY 1.50-9.00 FLAT.

WATERMELONS: SEEDLESS
.85-3.25; YELLOW DOLLS .40-1.60;
SANGRIA .15-2.75; SUGAR BABIES
.50-1.75.

ZUCCHINI: 2.50-9.00 V, BU.; YEL-
LOW 1.50-6.50.

FLOWERS: PERENNIALS 1.00-4.00
POT; PLANTERS 1.50; GLADIOLA
.16-.35; FLOWER BOUQUETS .05-1.30,

NURSERY STOCK: 1.50-5.00; POM
PON JUNIPERS 10.00.

ORNAMENTALS: TURKSTURBANS
1.50 EA.

Lebanon Produce Auction

APPLES: 1.75-5.75 'k BU.
BEANS: GREEN 10.50-19.00, YEL-

LOW 4.25-19.00, BOTH BU.; LIMAS
10.00-10.25 'h BU.

BLACKBERRIES: 1.75-2.10 PINT.
CABBAGE: GREEN .25-.70 HEAD.
CANTALOPES: SM. .11-35, MED.

.29-1.05, LRGE. .41-130.
CUCUMBERS: 2.75-9.00 BU.
EGGPLANT: 8.00-10.00 BU.
HONEYDEWS OR HONEYLOPE;

.65-1.20.
NECTARINES; 530-13.00 % BU.
PEACHES: 530-1130 'k BU.
PEARS: 2.25-830 'h BU.
PEPPERS: GREEN LGE. 4.00-1330

BU., RED LARGE 15.00 BU.; HOT .60
PINT.

PICKLES; 1.50-1030 BOX.
POTATOES: RED 6.25-830 SO LBS.;

WHITE 5.00-730 50 LBS.; SWEET 2.10
QT.

PUMPKINS: NECK .25-30.
SWEET CORN: WHITE .50-2.25, BI-

COLOR 130-1.75, YELLOW .60-1.80,
ALL BY DOZ.

TOMATOES: RED SM. 4.00-7.00,
MED.430-10.00,LRGE. 7.00-17.00, ALL
25 LBS.; YELLOW 830 25 LBS.

WATERMELON: CRIMSON .45-2,75;
SEEDLESS RED 1.10-230; SEEDLESS
YELLOW 130-2.80;SANGRIA .85-2.00.

FLOWERS: MUMS 1.70 POT.
SALE DAYS NEXT WEEK ARE

MON., TUBS., THURS., FRL, 10 A.M.

KeystoneCONCRETE
PRODUCTS

■NC

477 EAST FARMERSVILLE RD.
NEW HOLLAND, PA 17557 siaA

(717) 355-2361


